
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-00522

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2012 6/26/2012

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Extension of Energy Division Services Contract with the City
of Goleta, as follows:

a) Approve and Authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Energy Permitting and
Planning Services Agreement between the City of Goleta and the County of Santa Barbara, extending
the date of expiration from June 30, 2012 to September 30, 2012; and

b) Determine that extension of the term for this agreement to provide services does not constitute a
project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section
15378.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - First Amendment to Agreement, 3. Attachment 2 - Current
Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/26/2012 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

